MECHANICSB-112
m
e
c
h
a
n
ic

For pin assignment see page B-122
For transport loads, see page B-123
Ordering key
2 6 5 4 1 X X 0 0 0
Motors Transmission reduction
0 = Stepper motor MS 045 HT with encoder (400 imp., 3-channel, RS422) 0 = 1 : 101
2 = brushed DC servomotor RE 40 1 = 1 : 51
3 = brushless EC servomotor EC 42
5 = Stepper motor without encoder
Rotational units
MECHANICS B-113
m
e
c
h
a
n
ic
s
made by isel
®
Rotational units
Rotary tilting unit DSH-S
Technical specification
stepper motor
MS 045 HT *
EC servomotor
EC 42
DC servo motor
RE 40
Reduction ratio 1:51 1:101 1:51 1:101 1:51 1:101
Nominal output speed [1/min]
4 2 22 11 22 11
at 1500 Hz (225 1/min) at 1100 1/min at 1100 1/min
Max. output speed [1/min]
24 12 59 30 69 35
at 8000 Hz --
Nominal torque [Nm]
7 11 4.8 9.2 4.6 9
at 1500 Hz --
Max. torque (short term) [Nm] -- -- 7 11 7 11
Rated holding torque (static load) [Nm] 7 11 7 11 7 11
Max. transmission load [Nm]
18 28 18 28 18 28
Limit for repeatable peak torque
Dynamic load factor C [N] 5800